Workgroup Server 9650/233
on configuration) to maximize storage
capacity.
The Workgroup Server 9650/233
offers a choice of three software bundle
solutions. The Application Server
Solution provides a variety of useful
software for reliability, productivity, and

Product specifications are subject to change. Check with your Apple reseller for the most current information about
product specifications and configurations.
Ordering Information
Workgroup Server 9650/233
Application Server Solution
Order No. M5646LL/A
• Workgroup Server 9650/233 with 64MB of
RAM, 512K level 2 cache, dual 4GB (7200 rpm)
Ultra/Wide hard drives, internal 12x-speed
CD-ROM drive, 1.4MB Apple SuperDrive floppy
disk drive, keyboard, and mouse
• Apple RAID 1.5
• Workgroup Server Solution CD
• Mac OS 7.6.1
AppleShare Server Solution
Order No. M5644LL/A
• Includes all of the hardware and software that
comes with the Application Server, plus;
• AppleShare IP 5.0, AppleShare Client for
Windows, COPSTalk, Server Manager, Vicom
Gateway with DHCP, LogDoor, Claris Home
Page, and Claris Emailer
• RunShare GSA network accelerator from Run
AppleShare Server Solution with DAT drive
Order No. M5647LL/A
• Workgroup Server 9650/233 with 64MB of
RAM, 512K level 2 cache, 4GB (7200 rpm)
Ultra/Wide hard disk drive, DDS-2 DAT drive,
internal 12x-speed CD-ROM drive, 1.4MB
Apple SuperDrive floppy disk drive, keyboard,
and mouse
• Workgroup Server Solution CD
• AppleShare IP 5.0, AppleShare Client for
Windows, COPSTalk, Server Manager, Vicom
Internet Gateway with DHCP, LogDoor, Claris
Home Page, and Claris Emailer
• RunShare GSA network accelerator
• Retrospect Remote
• Mac OS 7.6.1
Apple Internet Server Solution
Order No. M5645LL/A
• Workgroup Server 9650/233 with 64MB of
RAM, 512K level 2 cache, 4GB (7200 rpm)
Ultra/Wide hard disk drive, keyboard, internal
12x-speed CD-ROM drive, 1.4MB Apple